

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DIVISION TRIBAL DISTRICT BAJAUR

E-mail: irrigation.bjr@gmail.com Phone No # 0942220393

NOTICE FOR OPENING OF FINANCIAL BID (PACKAGE-06)

This is to inform **M/S Cititek Pvt Ltd** that your technical bid for the scheme "**B-1 Solarization** of **05 Nos. Existing Irrigation Tube Wells in Tehsil Mamund District Bajaur (Solarization) Package-06**" has been approved by the Superintending Engineer North, Irrigation Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar (Letter No. 497/W/4-24/Vol-IX, Dated: 16/01/2024). The technical evaluation committee found your bid qualified and responsive.

Furthermore, the opening of the financial bid is scheduled for **15/02/2024**, at **11:00 AM**, in the office of the undersigned. As per schedule date and time of the financial bid, you are requested to attend this office.

EXE **IGINEER**



OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (NORTH), IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT, MERGED AREAS, PESHAWAR. House No. 18/BB-1, Park Road, University Town, Peshawar

E-mail: <u>chiefmergedirr@gmail.com</u> Phone No.091-9216021

_1W/4-24/Val.IX 497 No.

Dated: 16/01/2024

То

The Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division, District Bajaur.

Subject:APPROVAL OF TECHNICAL BID EVALUATION REPORT.Reference:Your office letter No. 163/3-S dated 04-01-2024.

Your attention is requested to the subject noted above and the Technical Bid Evaluation Report recommended by the Procurement Committee notified for the purpose submitted vie letter quoted under reference, is returned herewith duly approved for the following Sub-Work falling in the competency of this office.

S#	Name of Scheme / Name of Sub Scheme	E/Cost	
B	210759 – District Development Plan for Merged Areas (2021-22)		
Bl	Solarization of 05 Nos. Existing Irrigation Tube Wells in Tehsil Mamaund District Bajaur (Solarization)	Rs.18.413 (M)	

All the connected documents submitted by you are also returned with the directions that further action may be taken strictly according to the relevant rules, regulations and laws accordingly, please.

Superintending Engineer

Copy of the above is forwarded to the Chief Engineer (MAs), Irrigation Department, Peshawar for information, please.

Superintending Engineer (N)

D Vahad CE Merged/4291 XENB APPROVAL OF TECHNICAL BID EVALUATION REPORT doc





TECHNICAL BID EVALUATION REPORT

Name of Scheme: 210579 – District Development Plan for Merged Areas (2021-22) (2nd time tender).

Sub Work: (B-1) Solarization of 05 Nos. Existing Irrigation Tube Wells in Tehsil Mamaund District Bajaur (Solarization) Package-06.

E/Cost Rs.19.906 Million

- The District Development Plan ADP Scheme No. 1225/210579 was administratively approved by Deputy Commissioner Bajaur vide Letter No. 932-45/AddI:DC(F&P)/AA/Bajaur, dated 15/09/2022.
- The work was put to tender through wide publicity in the National News-Paper through Director, Information Department as per provision under the KPPRA rules. The Advertisement was also displayed / uploaded on the procuring entity website www.irrgation.gkp.pk as well as KPPRA.
- 3. Technical and Financial (Electronic Bid) were called on Single Stage Two Envelopes System of KPPRA Rules 2014.
- 4. Bid soliciting documents together with instruction to bidders & BOQ were uploaded on the Irrigation Department Website for downloading by the intending bidders.
- On stipulated date and time i.e. 19/12/2023 in the office of the Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division, District Bajaur, sealed envelopes comprising Technical & Financial Proposal of the following firm / bidder were received.
- 6. As per schedule time mentioned in the E-bidding System, Sealed envelopes comprising of Technical Proposals were opened on 19/12/2023 in the presence of the Bidder, Firm and their representatives, who cared to attend and were kept in order the sealed envelopes of Financial Bid separately.
- 7. Sealed envelope comprises of Financial Bid were kept in the custody of Assistant (Member/Cum-Secretary), Irrigation Division District Bajaur and sealed envelopes of Technical Bid were handed over to the procurement committee for evaluation.

8. Procurement committee has evaluated Technical bids of the following firm and that found to the set forth criteria in the bidding documents is hereby recommended for approval.

1			Categories						
s	.#	Name of Firm	General Capabilities		Experience Record	Personnel Capabilities	Equipment Capabilities	Total Marks	Remarks
			10	20	30	20	20	100	
		M/S Cititek Pvt Ltd	10.00	16.38	27.90	20.00	10.00	84.28	Qualified

Sub Divisional Officer Irrigation Division Bajaur (Member)

A

Head Draftsman (Concerned) (Member)

Divisional Accounts Officer Irrigation Division Bajaur (Member)

am

Assistan∦ / Head Clerk Irrigation Division Bajaur (Secretary Cum Member)

Executive Engineer Irrigation Drvision Bajaur (Chairman)